A.G. GÜÇ
KONDANSATÖRÜ
Power Factor
Correction Capacitor
See page 9
Tü
rk
çe

Tü
rk
çe
En
gl
is
h
﻿
230V Monofaze Silindir Tip Kondansatör
Tip Kodu kVAr@
230V, 50Hz
Boyutlar Dxh
(mm)
Min. Sip. Adedi Koli Adedi Sipariş Kodu
1SK230
0,25 Ø35x55 3 10 1SK230-0.25
0,5 Ø45x65 3 10 1SK230-0.5
1 Ø50x75 3 7 1SK230-1
1,5 Ø50x100 3 10 1SK230-1.5
2,5 Ø60x100 3 10 1SK230-2.5
5 Ø76x145 3 7 1SK230-5
400V Trifaze Silindir Tip Kondansatör
Tip Kodu kVAr@
400V, 50Hz
kVAr@
415V, 50Hz
kVAr@
440V, 50Hz
Boyutlar
Dxh (mm)
Min. Sip.
Adedi
Koli Adedi Sipariş Kodu
3SK400
0,5 0,54 0,61 Ø76x90 3 8 3SK400-0.5
1 1,08 1,21 Ø76x90 3 8 3SK400-1
1,5 1,61 1,81 Ø76x90 3 8 3SK400-1.5
2,5 2,69 3,03 Ø76x110 3 6 3SK400-2.5
5 5,38 6,05 Ø76x205 3 6 3SK400-5
7,5 8,07 9,08 Ø76x205 3 6 3SK400-7.5
10 10,76 12,10 Ø76x235 3 6 3SK400-10
12,5 13,46 15,13 Ø76x280 3 6 3SK400-12.5
15 16,15 18,15 Ø76x280 3 6 3SK400-15
20 21,53 24,20 Ø86x280 3 6 3SK400-20
25 26,91 30,25 Ø96x280 3 4 3SK400-25
30 32,29 36,30 Ø106x280 3 3 3SK400-30
40 43,06 48,40 Ø126x280 3 2 3SK400-40
50 53,80 60,50 Ø136x280 3 2 3SK400-50
440V Trifaze Silindir Tip Kondansatör
Tip Kodu kVAr@
440V, 50Hz
kVAr@
415V, 50Hz
kVAr@
400V, 50Hz
Boyutlar
Dxh (mm)
Min. Sip.
Adedi
Koli Adedi Sipariş Kodu
3SK440
0,5 0,44 0,41 Ø76x90 3 10 3SK440-0.5
1 0,89 0,83 Ø76x90 3 10 3SK440-1
1,5 1,33 1,24 Ø76x90 3 10 3SK440-1.5
2,5 2,22 2,07 Ø76x110 3 10 3SK440-2.5
5 4,45 4,13 Ø76x205 3 10 3SK440-5
7,5 6,67 6,20 Ø76*205 3 10 3SK440-7.5
10 8,90 8,26 Ø76x235 3 7 3SK440-10
12,5 11,12 10,33 Ø76x235 3 7 3SK440-12.5
15 13,34 12,40 Ø76x280 3 5 3SK440-15
20 17,79 16,53 Ø86x280 3 4 3SK440-20
25 22,24 20,66 Ø96x280 3 4 3SK440-25
30 26,69 24,79 Ø106x280 3 3 3SK440-30
40 35,58 33,06 Ø116x280 3 2 3SK440-40
50 44,48 41,32 Ø126x280 3 2 3SK440-50
622.10.2025 www.sigmaelektrik.com
Tü
rk
çe
En
gl
is
h
﻿
525V Trifaze Silindir Tip Kondasatör
Tip Kodu kVAr@
525V, 50Hz
kVAr@
480V, 50Hz
kVAr@
400V, 50Hz
Boyutlar
Dxh (mm)
Min. Sip.
Adedi
Koli Adedi Sipariş Kodu
3SK525
5 4,18 2,90 Ø63,5x150 3 7 3SK525-5
7,5 6,27 4,35 Ø76x175 3 7 3SK525-7.5
10 8,40 5,80 Ø76x205 3 7 3SK525-10
12,5 10,45 7,26 Ø76x235 3 7 3SK525-12.5
15 12,60 8,70 Ø76x280 3 4 3SK525-15
20 16,80 11,60 Ø86x280 3 3 3SK525-20
25 21,00 14,50 Ø96x280 3 3 3SK525-25
30 25,10 17,40 Ø106x280 3 3 3SK525-30
400V Ağır Hizmet Kondansatörleri
Tip Kodu kVAr@
400V, 50Hz
kVAr@
415V, 50Hz
kVAr@
440V, 50Hz
Boyutlar
Dxh (mm)
Min. Sip.
Adedi
Koli Adedi Sipariş Kodu
3UK400
0,5 0,53 0,6 Ø50x65 3 10 3UK400-0.5
1 1,07 1,21 Ø50x85 3 10 3UK400-1
1,5 1,61 1,81 Ø50x125 3 10 3UK400-1.5
2,5 2,69 3,02 Ø50x125 3 10 3UK400-2.5
5 5,38 6,04 Ø63.5x150 3 7 3UK400-5
7,5 8,07 9,07 Ø76x175 3 7 3UK400-7.5
10 10,76 12,09 Ø76x205 3 7 3UK400-10
12,5 13,45 15,12 Ø76x235 3 5 3UK400-12.5
15 16,15 18,15 Ø76x280 3 4 3UK400-15
20 21,52 24,19 Ø86x280 3 3 3UK400-20
25 26,91 30,24 Ø96x280 3 3 3UK400-25
30 32,28 36,29 Ø106x280 3 3 3UK400-30
40 43,05 48,39 Ø116x280 3 2 3UK400-40
50 53,81 60,49 Ø126x280 3 2 3UK400-50
525V Ağır Hizmet Kondansatörleri
Tip Kodu kVAr@
525V, 50Hz
kVAr@
480V, 50Hz
Boyutlar
Dxh (mm)
Min. Sipariş
Adedi
Koli Adedi Sipariş Kodu
3UK525
0,5 0,42 Ø50x65 3 10 3UK525-0.5
1 0,84 Ø50x85 3 10 3UK525-1
1,5 1,26 Ø50x125 3 10 3UK525-1.5
2,5 2,1 Ø50x150 3 10 3UK525-2.5
5 4,18 Ø63,5x150 3 7 3UK525-5
7,5 6,27 Ø76x175 3 7 3UK525-7.5
10 8,4 Ø76x205 3 7 3UK525-10
12,5 10,45 Ø76x235 3 5 3UK525-12.5
15 12,6 Ø76x280 3 4 3UK525-15
20 16,8 Ø86x280 3 3 3UK525-20
25 21 Ø96x280 3 3 3UK525-25
30 25,2 Ø106x280 3 3 3UK525-30
40 33,6 Ø116x280 3 2 3UK525-40
50 42 Ø126x280 3 2 3UK525-50
722.10.2025 www.sigmaelektrik.com
Tü
rk
çe
En
gl
is
h
﻿
400V Süper Ağır Hizmet Kondansatörleri
Tip Kodu kVAr@
400V, 50Hz
kVAr@
415V, 50Hz
kVAr@
440V, 50Hz
Boyutlar
Dxh (mm)
Min. Sip.
Adedi
Koli Adedi Sipariş Kodu
3XK400
2,5 2,69 3,02 Ø50x150 3 10 3XK400-2.5
5 5,38 6,04 Ø63.5x150 3 7 3XK400-5
10 10,76 12,09 Ø76x235 3 7 3XK400-10
15 16,15 18,15 Ø86x280 3 4 3XK400-15
20 21,52 24,19 Ø96x280 3 3 3XK400-20
25 26,91 30,24 Ø96x280 3 3 3XK400-25
30 32,28 36,29 Ø106x280 3 3 3XK400-30
40 43,05 48,39 Ø126x280 3 2 3XK400-40
50 53,81 60,49 Ø136x280 3 2 3XK400-50
525V Süper Ağır Hizmet Kondansatörleri
Tip Kodu kVAr@
525V, 50Hz
kVAr@
480V, 50Hz
Boyutlar
Dxh (mm)
Min. Sipariş
Adedi
Koli Adedi Sipariş Kodu
3XK525
5 4,18 Ø76x175 3 7 3XK525-5
10 8,4 Ø76x235 3 7 3XK525-10
15 12,6 Ø86x280 3 4 3XK525-15
20 16,8 Ø96x280 3 3 3XK525-20
25 21 Ø106x280 3 3 3XK525-25
30 25,2 Ø106x280 3 3 3XK525-30
40 33,6 Ø126x280 3 2 3XK525-40
50 42 Ø136x280 3 2 3XK525-50
822.10.2025 www.sigmaelektrik.com
Tü
rk
çe

POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CAPACITOR
230V Single Phase Cylindrical Type Capacitor
Type Code kVAr@
230V, 50Hz
Diameter Dxh
(mm)
Min. Order
Quantity
Pcs in a Box Order Code
1SK230
0,25 Ø35x55 3 10 1SK230-0.25
0,5 Ø45x65 3 10 1SK230-0.5
1 Ø50x75 3 7 1SK230-1
1,5 Ø50x100 3 10 1SK230-1.5
2,5 Ø60x100 3 10 1SK230-2.5
5 Ø76x145 3 7 1SK230-5
400V Three Phase Cylindrical Type Capacitor
Type Code kVAr@
400V, 50Hz
kVAr@
415V, 50Hz
kVAr@
440V, 50Hz
Diameter
Dxh (mm)
Min. Order
Quantity
Pcs in a
Box
Order Code
3SK400
0,5 0,54 0,61 Ø76x90 3 8 3SK400-0.5
1 1,08 1,21 Ø76x90 3 8 3SK400-1
1,5 1,61 1,81 Ø76x90 3 8 3SK400-1.5
2,5 2,69 3,03 Ø76x110 3 6 3SK400-2.5
5 5,38 6,05 Ø76x205 3 6 3SK400-5
7,5 8,07 9,08 Ø76x205 3 6 3SK400-7.5
10 10,76 12,10 Ø76x235 3 6 3SK400-10
12,5 13,46 15,13 Ø76x280 3 6 3SK400-12.5
15 16,15 18,15 Ø76x280 3 6 3SK400-15
20 21,53 24,20 Ø86x280 3 6 3SK400-20
25 26,91 30,25 Ø96x280 3 4 3SK400-25
30 32,29 36,30 Ø106x280 3 3 3SK400-30
40 43,06 48,40 Ø126x280 3 2 3SK400-40
50 53,80 60,50 Ø136x280 3 2 3SK400-50
440V Three Phase Cylindrical Type Capacitor
NEW PRODUCT
Type Code kVAr@
440V, 50Hz
kVAr@
415V, 50Hz
kVAr@
400V, 50Hz
Diameter
Dxh (mm)
Min. Order
Quantity
Pcs in a
Box
Order Code
3SK440
0,5 0,44 0,41 Ø76x90 3 10 3SK440-0.5
1 0,89 0,83 Ø76x90 3 10 3SK440-1
1,5 1,33 1,24 Ø76x90 3 10 3SK440-1.5
2,5 2,22 2,07 Ø76x110 3 10 3SK440-2.5
5 4,45 4,13 Ø76x205 3 10 3SK440-5
7,5 6,67 6,20 Ø76*205 3 10 3SK440-7.5
10 8,90 8,26 Ø76x235 3 7 3SK440-10
12,5 11,12 10,33 Ø76x235 3 7 3SK440-12.5
15 13,34 12,40 Ø76x280 3 5 3SK440-15
20 17,79 16,53 Ø86x280 3 4 3SK440-20
25 22,24 20,66 Ø96x280 3 4 3SK440-25
30 26,69 24,79 Ø106x280 3 3 3SK440-30
40 35,58 33,06 Ø116x280 3 2 3SK440-40
50 44,48 41,32 Ø126x280 3 2 3SK440-50
Tü
rk
çe
En
gl
is
h
1322.10.2025 www.sigmaelektrik.com
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CAPACITOR
525V Three Phase Cylindrical Type Capacitor
Type Code kVAr@
525V, 50Hz
kVAr@
480V, 50Hz
kVAr@
400V, 50Hz
Diameter
Dxh (mm)
Min. Order
Quantity
Pcs in a
Box
Order Code
3SK525
5 4,18 2,90 Ø63,5x150 3 7 3SK525-5
7,5 6,27 4,35 Ø76x175 3 7 3SK525-7.5
10 8,40 5,80 Ø76x205 3 7 3SK525-10
12,5 10,45 7,26 Ø76x235 3 7 3SK525-12.5
15 12,60 8,70 Ø76x280 3 4 3SK525-15
20 16,80 11,60 Ø86x280 3 3 3SK525-20
25 21,00 14,50 Ø96x280 3 3 3SK525-25
30 25,10 17,40 Ø106x280 3 3 3SK525-30
400V Heavy Duty Capacitor
Type Code kVAr@
400V, 50Hz
kVAr@
415V, 50Hz
kVAr@
440V, 50Hz
Diameter
Dxh (mm)
Min. Order
Quantity
Pcs in a
Box
Order Code
3UK400
0,5 0,53 0,6 Ø50x65 3 10 3UK400-0.5
1 1,07 1,21 Ø50x85 3 10 3UK400-1
1,5 1,61 1,81 Ø50x125 3 10 3UK400-1.5
2,5 2,69 3,02 Ø50x125 3 10 3UK400-2.5
5 5,38 6,04 Ø63.5x150 3 7 3UK400-5
7,5 8,07 9,07 Ø76x175 3 7 3UK400-7.5
10 10,76 12,09 Ø76x205 3 7 3UK400-10
12,5 13,45 15,12 Ø76x235 3 5 3UK400-12.5
15 16,15 18,15 Ø76x280 3 4 3UK400-15
20 21,52 24,19 Ø86x280 3 3 3UK400-20
25 26,91 30,24 Ø96x280 3 3 3UK400-25
30 32,28 36,29 Ø106x280 3 3 3UK400-30
40 43,05 48,39 Ø116x280 3 2 3UK400-40
50 53,81 60,49 Ø126x280 3 2 3UK400-50
525V Heavy Duty Capacitor
Type Code kVAr@
525V, 50Hz
kVAr@
480V, 50Hz
Diameter
Dxh (mm)
Min. Order
Quantity
Pcs in a Box Order Code
3UK525
0,5 0,42 Ø50x65 3 10 3UK525-0.5
1 0,84 Ø50x85 3 10 3UK525-1
1,5 1,26 Ø50x125 3 10 3UK525-1.5
2,5 2,1 Ø50x150 3 10 3UK525-2.5
5 4,18 Ø63,5x150 3 7 3UK525-5
7,5 6,27 Ø76x175 3 7 3UK525-7.5
10 8,4 Ø76x205 3 7 3UK525-10
12,5 10,45 Ø76x235 3 5 3UK525-12.5
15 12,6 Ø76x280 3 4 3UK525-15
20 16,8 Ø86x280 3 3 3UK525-20
25 21 Ø96x280 3 3 3UK525-25
30 25,2 Ø106x280 3 3 3UK525-30
40 33,6 Ø116x280 3 2 3UK525-40
50 42 Ø126x280 3 2 3UK525-50
Tü
rk
çe
En
gl
is
h
1422.10.2025 www.sigmaelektrik.com
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CAPACITOR
400V Super Heavy Duty Capacitor
NEW PRODUCT
Type Code kVAr@
400V, 50Hz
kVAr@
415V, 50Hz
kVAr@
440V, 50Hz
Diameter
Dxh (mm)
Min. Order
Quantity
Pcs in a Box Order Code
3XK400
2,5 2,69 3,02 Ø50x150 3 10 3XK400-2.5
5 5,38 6,04 Ø63.5x150 3 7 3XK400-5
10 10,76 12,09 Ø76x235 3 7 3XK400-10
15 16,15 18,15 Ø86x280 3 4 3XK400-15
20 21,52 24,19 Ø96x280 3 3 3XK400-20
25 26,91 30,24 Ø96x280 3 3 3XK400-25
30 32,28 36,29 Ø106x280 3 3 3XK400-30
40 43,05 48,39 Ø126x280 3 2 3XK400-40
50 53,81 60,49 Ø136x280 3 2 3XK400-50
525V Super Heavy Duty Capacitor
Type Code kVAr@
525V, 50Hz
kVAr@
480V, 50Hz
Diameter
Dxh (mm)
Min. Order
Quantity
Pcs in a Box Order Code
3XK525
5 4,18 Ø76x175 3 7 3XK525-5
10 8,4 Ø76x235 3 7 3XK525-10
15 12,6 Ø86x280 3 4 3XK525-15
20 16,8 Ø96x280 3 3 3XK525-20
25 21 Ø106x280 3 3 3XK525-25
30 25,2 Ø106x280 3 3 3XK525-30
40 33,6 Ø126x280 3 2 3XK525-40
50 42 Ø136x280 3 2 3XK525-50
1522.10.2025 www.sigmaelektrik.com
Tü
rk
çe
En
gl
is
h
﻿
GUARANTEE CERTIFICATE
1.	 Guarantee starts with delivery date and contiunes two years.
2.	 Whole product including all its parts is under guarantee (coils are out of this scope).
3.	 If the product gets out of order during the guarantee period. The repair time is
maxsimum 30 business days. This time starts with the announcement to the one of the
followings, product service, if there is no product service to the product seller, agency,
representative, importer or manufacturer.
4.	 When the product gets out of order because of the failures in material or workmanship
or in assembly during the guarantee period it shall be repaired without getting the costs
of workmanship or material.
5.	 For the following reasons;
	▶ From the delivery date if the product repeats the same failures occured in one year,
when uselessness gets continuity
	▶ Excessing maximum period of repair
	▶ If there is no service when reported orderly from one of the seller, agency,
representative, importer or manufacturer that it is impossible to repair the product,
product shall be changed free of charge.
6.	 Product failures are out of guarantee when using against the instructions written in the
using guide. Costs of changing expenses when changing and repairing the product is
under user’s responsibility.
7.	 It is kindly requested to apply to the Turkish Republic Ministry of Industry and Commerce
or to the international courts for the problems that can be occured relevant to the
guarantee certificate.
Authorized Dealer
Product Type
Product Serial Number
Invoice Date
Invoice Number
Manufacturer Representative
Signature-Stamp
SİGMA ELEKTRİK SAN. VE TİC. A.Ş.
TELEFON: +90 444 6 078    ı   FAX: +90 216 484 41 01
EMEK MAHALLESİ SİVAT CADDESİ NO:15/1
SANCAKTEPE İSTANBUL